



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 025 **Contract:** T7423
District: District 7 **Counties:** HILLSBOROUGH, PASCO **Fed Aid No:** E172114E
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44260015201
Contract Desc: SR 93A (I-75) 44260115201
44269615201
44269715201 (*)
44281515201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$189,768.09	100.00%
2	BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$331,011.50	174.43%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$354,141.00	186.62%
4	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$365,381.33	192.54%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018
District: District 7
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 93A (I-75)

Call Order: 025
Counties: HILLSBOROUGH,
 PASCO

Contract: T7423
Fed Aid No: E172114E
Project(s): 44260015201
 44260115201
 44269615201
 44269715201 (*)
 44281515201

The improvements under this contract consist of performing permanent repairs to slope washout areas caused by Hurricane Irma.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44260015201		(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44260115201		(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44269615201		(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44269715201		(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44281515201		(1.000) LS	500.00000	500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44260015201		(13.000) DA (LS)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44260115201		(16.000) DA (LS)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44269615201		(16.000) DA (LS)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44269715201		(16.000) DA (LS)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44281515201		(19.000) DA (LS)	500.00000	500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,860.000 ED	0.39000	725.40	0.50000	930.00	1.00000	1,860.00
0060 0102 71 14 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, TYPE K		150.000 LF	32.84000	4,926.00	60.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,821.000 ED	0.40000	1,128.40	0.50000	1,410.50	1.00000	2,821.00
0070 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		52.000 ED	1.17000	60.84	0.50000	26.00	5.00000	260.00
0075 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		69.000 ED	6.50000	448.50	15.00000	1,035.00	20.00000	1,380.00
0080 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,325.00000	1,325.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		560.000 LF	2.00000	1,120.00	5.00000	2,800.00	5.00000	2,800.00
0090 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	30.00000	120.00	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44260015201		(0.160) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44260115201		(0.070) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44269615201		(0.160) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0110 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44269715201		(0.080) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0115 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44281515201		(0.020) AC (LS)	17,400.00000	17,400.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0120 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		2,787.000 CY	8.85000	24,664.95	10.00000	27,870.00	45.00000	125,415.00
0125 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44260015201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0130 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44260115201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0135 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44269615201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
0140 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44269715201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0145 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44281515201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0150 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.700 TN	150.00000	1,005.00	1,500.00000	10,050.00	800.00000	5,360.00
0155 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		176.000 LF	30.00000	5,280.00	25.00000	4,400.00	40.00000	7,040.00
0160 0550 10218 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING		100.000 LF	7.50000	750.00	20.00000	2,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,309.000 SY	6.00000	13,854.00	10.00000	23,090.00	5.00000	11,545.00
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		810.000 SY	6.00000	4,860.00	10.00000	8,100.00	6.00000	4,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) BLACKTIP SERVICES INCORPORATED		(2) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44260015201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0180 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44260115201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44269615201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44269715201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44281515201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$189,768.09		\$331,011.50		\$354,141.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$189,768.09		\$331,011.50		354,141.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44260015201		(1.000) LS	23,700.00000	23,700.00				
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44260115201		(1.000) LS	23,700.00000	23,700.00				
0015 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44269615201		(1.000) LS	23,700.00000	23,700.00				
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44269715201		(1.000) LS	23,700.00000	23,700.00				
0025 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44281515201		(1.000) LS	23,700.00000	23,700.00				
0030 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44260015201		(13.000) DA (LS)	22,500.00000	22,500.00				
0035 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44260115201		(16.000) DA (LS)	10,500.00000	10,500.00				
0040 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44269615201		(16.000) DA (LS)	22,500.00000	22,500.00				
0045 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44269715201		(16.000) DA (LS)	10,500.00000	10,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44281515201		(19.000) DA (LS)	10,500.00000	10,500.00				
0055 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,860.000 ED	0.35000	651.00				
0060 0102 71 14 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, TYPE K		150.000 LF	45.00000	6,750.00				
0065 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,821.000 ED	0.18000	507.78				
0070 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		52.000 ED	0.45000	23.40				
0075 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		69.000 ED	9.00000	621.00				
0080 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,090.00000	1,090.00				
0085 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		560.000 LF	1.50000	840.00				
0090 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	110.00000	440.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0095 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44260015201		(0.160) AC (LS)	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0100 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44260115201		(0.070) AC (LS)	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0105 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44269615201		(0.160) AC (LS)	4,500.00000	4,500.00				
0110 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44269715201		(0.080) AC (LS)	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0115 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44281515201		(0.020) AC (LS)	2,700.00000	2,700.00				
0120 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		2,787.000 CY	19.00000	52,953.00				
0125 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44260015201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0130 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44260115201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0135 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44269615201		(1.000) LS	18,000.00000	18,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0140 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44269715201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0145 0120 71 REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 44281515201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0150 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		6.700 TN	4,000.00000	26,800.00				
0155 0538 1 GUARDRAIL RESET		176.000 LF	44.00000	7,744.00				
0160 0550 10218 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', RESET EXISTING		100.000 LF	15.00000	1,500.00				
0165 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		2,309.000 SY	2.35000	5,426.15				
0170 0571 1 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURF REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1		810.000 SY	3.50000	2,835.00				
0175 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44260015201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0180 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44260115201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018

Call Order: 025

Contract: T7423

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0185 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44269615201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0190 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44269715201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44281515201		(1.000) LS	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$365,381.33				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$365,381.33				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT180613 June 13, 2018 **Call Order:** 025 **Contract:** T7423

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Manager, Contracts Administration Office